AM . p/\f\ WMA-W94A-150-070W-P

X-JOY

W94A-150-070W-A
W94A-160-070W-A
W94A-170-070W-A
W94A-170-075W-A
W94A-180-080W-A ENG * RUS

T |V| b v https://tm.by

MK LINE 3TOR NHTepHeT-marasuH



M ONLINE STOR

English

W Installation kit
« Acrylic bathtub (without installation kit)
purchased separately
Metal frame (with installation kit)
purchased separately
 Front panel (with installation kit)
purchased separately
» Container with a lid
purchased separately
* Drain-overflow for bathtub
purchased separately
Side panel (with installation kit)
* Not available to purchase

Installation
instruction
Attention! The product is delivered
in disassembled form, with separate
articles!

Attention! Installation of the ware
should be carried out by two qualified
specialists.

The dimensions on the drawings are
indicated in mm. Deviation of the actual
size of acrylic components, relative to
the declared on the drawing +/-7 mm

per 1 linear meter. Dimensions of the
room for the installation of the bathtub
should provide technological gaps +5
mm from each side of the bathtub (for
the linear expansion of plastic under
the influence of temperature/weight of
water).

Vb

v https://tm.by
. NHTepHeT-marasuH

& Bath installation
requirements

Installation of the bath without a frame,
as well as with a modified frame is not
allowed. The legs are used to set the
level of the bath and adjust the gap
between the bath panel and the floor.
The bathtub should be installed on all
legs of support to eliminate uneven
distribution of load and, as a result, the
appearance of micro-cracks in the body
of the bathtub.

During installation of the bath it

is recommended to avoid dirt and
construction dust on the surface of the
bath. Becaus it may lead to scratches
on the surface of the bath, during non-
professional cleaning.

In case of installation of a bathtub, or
installation near a bathtub of subjects
so that access to a bathtub for service
and repair will be limited, works on
ensuring access to the equipment are
made at the expense of the consumer!



Before using, it is necessary to connect
to the sewer (the device drain-overflow
is not included into delivery set).

To prevent moisture under the bath, the
joints between the bath and the wall
must be sealed with sanitary silicone.
Fill the bath by 34 of the volume and seal
the joints between bath and the wall
with a silicone sealant (not included in
delivery set). It is better to use sealant
that meets the properties of PH-
neutrality, colorlessness.

Attention! Sealant needs some time to
harden. It is forbidden to use item within
24 hours after installation.

In the case if installation of a bathtub or
installation near the bathtub wares in
such a way to the bath for maintenance
and repair will be limited, work to ensure
should be payed by the consumer!

Vb

M ONLINE STOR

v https://tm.by
. NHTepHeT-marasuH

English

< Product
maintenance
Attention!
For correct operation of the system
itis required to install puriification
filters at feed pipelines with degree of
purification of 100-300 micron.

» For the avoidance of damage of the
surface of the product it is not allowed
to use water of temperature more
than 60°C.

» Use only mild detergents and soap for
cleaning of the item.

» Do not use corrosive washing agents or
abrasive pastes for cleaning of the item.

* Accute contamination on the surface
is reccomended to treat with diluted
vinigar and wash off with water.

+ Shallow scratches (for acrylic parts
of the item) can be removed with fine
grid sandpaper (grade 2000).

Producer has a right to introduce
change of component parts that has

no effect on appearance and functional-
ity of product. All parameters indicated
in this instruction have formal meaning.
Producer reserves the right for technical
changes.

Disposal.
The product to be disposed of in the
usual way.



Pycckuii

[> _ Komnnekt

Wy NnA yCtaHOBKMU
+ AKpunoBas BaHHa (6€3 KOMMNEKTYHOWMX)
npuobpertaeTcs oTAENbHO

+ Kapkac BaHHbI (C KOMMNAEKTYOWMUMM)
npuobpertaeTcs oTAENbHO

+ ®poHTanbHas NaHenb (C KOMNIEKTYHOWMMM)
npuo6bpeTtaeTcs OTAENbHO

+ YCTpoWiCTBO cnvBa - Nepennsa
npuobpertaercs oTAENbHO

+ BokoBas naHesb (C KOMNNEKTYHOLLMMM)
He npopaeTcs

Yka3aHus

MO MOHTaXy
BHuMmaHune!
N3penve noctaBnseTca B pasobpaHHOM
Buae, otaenbHbIMU apTMKyJ'IaMM!

BHumaHune! PekomeHpayeTcsa cbopka
cunamu AByx KBanMduuMpoBaHHbIX
crneunanucTos.

Pa3Mepbl Ha YepTexax yKasaHbl B MM.
[lonyck Ha OTKNOHEeHWe hakTUYeCKoro
pa3Mepa akpUIOBbIX KOMMNEKTYOWMX,
OTHOCMUTENbHO 3asBEHHbIX Ha YepTeXe -
+/- 7 MM Ha 1 NOrOHHbIV MeTp.

Pasmepbl NoOMelweHnsa Nog yCTaHOBKY
BaHHbI AOMKHbI 06ecneynBaTb TEXHONO
ruyeckuii 3a3op +5 MM c Kaxxporo 6oprta
BaHHbI (A9 y4eTa NMHeHbIX paclum
peHuit nnacTuka noa Bo3aeiCTBUEM
TemnepaTtypbl/ Beca BOAbl).

4
T IVI h v https://tm.by
— it 3TORE WHTepHeT-marasvH

& Tpe6osanus
NO MOHTaXy BaHH

YcTaHOBKa BaHHbI 6e3 Kapkaca, a Takxe
C BMOON3MEeHEHHbIM KapKacoM He aony-
ckaetcs. HoOXKu CnyXat onAa BbiCTaBne-
HWA BaHHbI NO YPOBHIO U perynmpoBkun
3a30pa Mexay NnaHenNbto BaHHbI U NOJTIOM.
BaHHa [O0/DKHa onnpaTbCA Ha BCe TOYKU
onop, YTOObI UCKNOYUTL HepaBHOMeEpP-
HOe pacrpefeneHne HarpysKku u, Kak
cnencrteue, noasneHNAa MUKpoOTpeLWnH
KopnycCa BaHHbI.

B npouecce MoHTa)a BaHHbI n3beratb
nonagaHus rpsiav U CTPOUTENbHOM Mbinn
Ha NOBEPXHOCTb BaHHbIl. TO MOXET
NPUBECTM K NOABNEHMIO LLapanuH Ha rno-
BEPXHOCTU BaHHbI, NPV NOCNeayolwer
HenpogeccuoHanbHol y6opKe nsgenus.

B cnyyae ycTaHOBKM BaHHbI, TM60
yCTaHOBKM psfOM C BAHHOW NpeaMeToB,
Tak1MM 06pa3oM, 4TO JOCTYN K BaHHEe
015 06CNyXXMBaHUA U peMoHTa bypeT
orpaHuyeH, paboTbl No o6ecrneyeHnto
[OCTyna K 060pyf0BaHNI0 NPOU3BOAAT-
cA 3a cyeT noTpebutens!



MNepepn ncnonb3oBaHMeM HeOH6X04MMO
NOACOeAUHNUTL K KaHanusauuu (ycTpon-
CTBO CNuBa-nepenvea He BXOAUT B
KOMMIEKT MOCTaBKM).

Bo nsbexaHune nonagaHus Bnarv nog,
BaHHY, WBbl MEX Ay BaHHOW U CTEHOWN
0653aTeNbHO AO/MKHbI ObITb repMETU3N-
pOBaHbl CAHTEXHNUYECKUM CUIMKOHOM.
3anonHuTe BaHHy Ha 3% o6béma U
npov3BeanTe repMeTn3aLmio CTbIKOB
BaHHbI U CTEHbI C MOMOLLBIO CUSTUKOHO-
BOro repMeTuKa (B KOMMIEKT NOCTaBKM
He BXxoauT). lMokasaH repMeTuK oTBeYa-
townn ceoictsaM PH- HelTpanbHOCTH,
6eCLBETHOCTH, MPOTUBOMNIIECEHHOCTMH.

BHumaHue! Mocne c6opkn TpebyeTcs
0aTb Bpems 3aTBepaeBaHUsA repMeTuky.
3anpelaeTca UCNONb30BaHUe U3fenus
B Te4eHun 24 4yacoB Nocse 3aBepLeHns
MOHTa)HbIX paboT.

B cny4ae ycTaHOBKM BaHHbI, TM60
YCTaHOBKM PSLOM C BAHHOM NpeLMeToB,
TakMM 06pa3oM, 4TO [OCTYN K BaHHE
LNs 06CNYyXXMBaHUA U peMoHTa byneT
orpaHuyeH, paboTbl Mo ob6ecrneyeHno
[OCTyna K 060pynoBaHUIO NPOU3BOAAT-
cA 3a cyeT noTpebutens!

Vb

M ONLINE STOR

v https://tm.by
. NHTepHeT-marasuH

Pycckuii

< yxopn
3a NpoaAyKTOM

BHUMaHMe:
LOns npaBunbHOro pyHKLNMOHNPOBa-
HUA n3penuna HGO6XO,ELVIMa yCTaHOBKa
hUNLTPOB OYUCTKM Ha NOABOAALMX
Tpyb6onpoBogax cCo CTeENEHbK OYUCTKM
100-300 MK.

* Bo nsbexxaHne NoBpexaeHns no-
BEPXHOCTM U3[enns He OONyCcKaeTcs
MCcnonb3oBaHMe BOAbl TeMNepaTypoi
6onee 60 rpapycos Lienbcus.

* Mcnonb3yiite gNs O4YUCTKM U3penus
MSIFKMe MotolLMe CPeacTBa Uan Mbiso.

* He ncnonb3yiite ANa 04UCTKU U3penus
arpeccuBHble MOKOLWME CpeacTBa Unu
abpasunBHble NacThbl.

* CunbHble 3arps3HEeHNs Ha NOBEPXHO-
CTU pekoMeHayeTcs o6paboTtaTtb pas-
6aBNEeHHbIM YKCYCOM 1 3aTEM CMbITb
BOAOM.

« Herny6okue LapanuHbl (415 akpunosbIx
COCTaBNAOWMX U3LENNS) MOTYT ObITb
yhaneHbl MENKO3EPHUCTOM HaxAaqyHoM
6ymaroli (3epHuctocts 2000)

MpoussoguTens MMeeT NpPaBo Ha
N3MEHEeHWe KOMMIeKTaunu, He BNusto-
lee Ha BHeWHNH BUA U oyHKLMOHAN
npoayKTa. Bce napamMeTpsbl, yKasaHHble

B LLAHHOW MHCTPYKL MU, UMEIOT hopMarb-
Hoe 3Ha4yeHue. MNpon3BOAUTENb OCTaB-
naeT 3a co60M NpaBo Ha TEXHUYECcKue
N3MEHEeHMUs.

YTunusayus.
YTunusauusa usgenvsa npou3BoAUTCA
06bI4YHbIM CNOCO60M.



Am PM

Func

W94A-150-070W-A
W94A-160-070W-A
W94A-170-070W-A
W94A-170-075W-A
W94A-180-080W-A

ENG Bath

RUS BaHHa

150x70

Bath W94A-150-070W-A
Front panel W94A-150-070W-P
Metal frame W94A-150-070W-R
150x70

BaHHa W94A-150-070W-A

PpPOHT. NaHenb
Kapkac

160x70
Bath

Front panel
Metal frame

160x70
BaHHa

®pOoHT. NaHenb
Kapkac

170x70
Bath

Front panel
Metal frame

170x70
BaHHa

®poHT. NaHenb
Kapkac

TViby

M ONLINE STOR

W94A-150-070W-P
W94A-150-070W-R

W94A-160-070W-A
W94A-160-070W-P
W94A-160-070W-R

W94A-160-070W-A
W94A-160-070W-P
W94A-160-070W-R

W94A-170-070W-A
W94A-170-075W-P
W94A-170-070W-R

W94A-170-070W-A
W94A-170-075W-P
WOO0A-170-070W-R

https://tm.by

MHTepHeT-MaFaBMH

170x75
Bath

Front panel
Metal frame

170x75
BaHHa

®poHT. naHenb
Kapkac

180x80
Bath

Front panel
Metal frame

180x80
BaHHa

®poHT. NaHenb
Kapkac

W94A-170-075W-A
W94A-170-075W-P
W94A-170-075W-R

W94A-170-075W-A
W94A-170-075W-P
W94A-170-075W-R

W94A-180-080W-A
W94A-180-080W-P
W94A-180-080W-R

W94A-180-080W-A
W94A-180-080W-P
W94A-180-080W-R



W94A-150-070W-A

) )

W94A-170-070W-A

) )

EE—qp

20

545
2

1700

T IVI h v https://tm.by

MHTepHeT-MaFaSVIH

21,

AM-PM
W94A-160-070W-A

) )

NS

L

W94A-170-075W-A

) )

20

545
2

1700

21,



AM-PM
W94A-180-080W-A

1800

400
%
\_/
478
800

1800

%///////////////////////% _ BbIBO,Cl KaHanusaunm

3 ” Sewage outlets

399

20
ho

545
525

1800

7y 7 4.

8
T IVI b v https://tm.by
= 29.¥  VHTepHeT-marasuH

M ONLINE STOR




KomnnekTtaums BaHHbl 150x70/160x70/170x70

Bathtub 150x70/160x70/170x70

Komnnekrauus kapkaca
Metal Frame

01 | bath BaHHa x1 11 | metal frame Kapkac x1
12 | nutm12 raitka M12 x22
washer waiiba X
13 h 6a M12 12
Komnnekraumsa naHenu
Front panel components 14 |leg HOXKa NnacTukosas X6
03 | front panel bpoHTanbHas naHens x1
screw 3,9x camopes 3,9x X
15 3,9x32 3,9x32 4
06 | screw 3,9x16 camopes 3,9x16 x2
16 | stud M12 long wnunbka AnuHHas M12 x4
07 | decorative cap 3arnywka X2
N BokoBoit oukcaTop
17 | wall fix kit s CTeH x4
nepxarenb akpaHa
08 | bracket [-o6pasHbii x2
lowel 8x4 Atobens 8x4l X
18 | dowel 8x40 Genb 8x40
09 | washer M12 wanba M12 x4
19 ?;21371 screw camopes 5x40 x4
10 | nut M12 ravika M12 x4
20 | detend Onopa nnacTtukosas x4
21 | stud M12 short LWnunbka kopoTk. M12 x2
9

Vb

M ONLINE STOR

v https://tm.by
. NHTepHeT-marasuH



18]

9]

\

KomnnekTtaumsa BaHHbl 170x75/180x80
Bathtub components 170x75/180x80

KomnnekTtaumsa kapkaca
Metal frame components

01 | bath BaHHa x1
KOMI'IJ'IeKTaLIMﬂ naHenun
Front panel components

03 | front panel poHTanbHas naHerns x1
KPOHLUTEVH Ans

04 | bracket for shelf KpenneHws narenn x3

5 | screw 4,2x16 camopes 4,2x16 X

0 p

06 | screw 3,9x16 camopes 3,9x16 X2

07 | decorative cap 3arnyuwka x2
fepxaternb akpaHa

08 | bracket -o6pasHbiit x2

09 | washer M12 waiiba M12 x4

10 | nutM12 ranka M12 x4

10

™

N ONLINE ST

by

https://tm.by
NHTepHeT-marasuH

11 | metal frame Kapkac x1
12 | nutm12 raiika M12 x24
13 | washer wariba M12 x12
14 | leg HOXKa NnacTukoBas X6
15 | screw 3,9x32 camopes 3,9x32 x4
16 | stud M12 wnunsKka agnuHHas M12 X6
17 | wall fix kit 6okoBoW ukcaTtop ans x4
CTEeHbI

18 | dowel 8x40 nobenb 8x40 x4
19 5D)I(Z‘g7l screw camopes 5x40 x4
20 |detend Onopa nnacTukosas x4




K Moka3aHa c60opka Kapkaca B MaKCUManbHOW KOMMNEKTALMU C LLeHTPanbHbIMU WNWUAbKaMu 4 BaHH 170x75, 180x80.

[ns BaHH 150x70, 160x70, 170x70 KOMMNNEKTYIOTCH YKOPOUEHHOM LEeHTPanbHOW WNUNbKOW

'L|V| b v https://tm.by

HHHHHHHHHHH NHTepHeT-marasuH



12
T IVI h https://tm.by

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuu PHeT-mMarasuH



13

Erp—
X =
S @
Q2 £
I c
2 =
8 ©
< 2
=
: 8
g %
[cRe)
= & \
o
o o
s % =8
g D=\ &
s 3 © V5
£~
2R
Q x
,W o
o 9 0
T
T I X
8 E—F
8 o
S g
C g -

.

https://tm.by
WHTepHeT-marasvH

srunsv

Lvb



Moka3aHa c60pKa kapkaca B MaKCHManbHOM KOMNNEKTaLMK C LLEeHTPaNnbHbIMU WNWUAbKaMu 45 BaHH 170x75, 180x80. A
[nsa BaHH 15070, 160x70, 170X70 KOMNNEKTYHOTCH YKOPOYEHHOW LEEHTPANbHOM WNWUNbKOW

7

BHewHwui BWUA 3KpaHa MOXEeT OT/In4aTbCa

\. J

14

T IVI b v https://tm.by

MK LINE 3TOR NHTepHeT-marasuH



4 MokasaHa c60pka kapkaca B MaKCUManbHOW KOMMNEKTaLMK C LLeHTpanbHbIMU WNUbKaMu Ans BaHH 170x75, 180x80.
[ns BaHH 150x70, 160x70, 170x70 KOMNNEKTYIOTCH YKOPOUEHHOW LLEEHTPaNbHOW WNUNbKOW

7

10-19 mm
7

J

.

3anonHute BaHHY Ha 3/4 obbema u npousseguTe repMeTnsanmio CTbIKOB BaHHbl M CTEHbl C MOMOLLbIO CUITMKOHOBOIO

l 5 repMeTuka.

T|V|bv https://tm.by
T rone NHTepHeT-marasuH

M ONLINE STOR



AM.PM Europe GmbH
° Torstrasse 177 D-10115 Berlin
www.ampm-world.com 12/2019

T IVI b v https://tm.by

MK LINE 3TOR NHTepHeT-marasuH





